

RIGHT EIGHT LUGING

F.A.A. Certified Repair Station MW2R020L

1701 E.Main Street Griffith, IN 46319 phone: 219.924.7110 toll free: 800.348.6504

fax: 219.924.1059

"Quality not Quantity"

G&N Aircraft, Inc. Engine Log Book

•	Manufacturer					- 1
•	Model	10			-	
•	Serial Number			3		
•	Engine Total Time		. 2 1			-
•	Recommended TBO				4.7	
	Minimum Octane Fuel					

Important Notice to Installer

Even though this engine has been test run and set using our dynamometer it must be set in the correct manner and within the limitations as specified in the engine and airframe manufacturers service manuals when installed in the aircraft

G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. / Limited Piston Engine Warranty

Effective 1/1/2006. G & N Aircraft, Inc., (hereinafter "G & N") makes the following warranty to its customer, subject to the limitations, conditions and exclusions set forth below.

WARRANTY COVERAGE – For a period of twelve (12) months after date of delivery to customer, G & N Aircraft, Inc. shall repair or replace, at its option, any aircraft engine, accessory, or part which is found to be defective, to G & N Aircraft, Inc.'s satisfaction, within said warranty period.

For engine warranty after twelve (12) months from the date of delivery to customer and prior to the expiration of the manufacturers recommended time between overhaul ("TBO"), the cost of repair or replacement (including the cost of parts and labor), at G & N Aircraft's option, shall be prorated in the following manner. The customer shall pay a prorated amount based upon the engine's TBO and the engine hours (which shall be deemed the greater of logbook hours, recorded tachometer hours, or a minimum of forty (40) hour per month from date of delivery). For instance, an engine with a TBO of 2000 hours and with 200 hours of usage in a 16 month period would have a prorated warranty coverage of 68% applied to cost of a replacement engine or to the cost of parts and labor for repair of this subject engine, either of which shall be at the option of G & N Aircraft, Inc. Reasonable labor costs associated with the repair of a warranted engine shall be prorated in the same manner on the basis of a flat rate schedule established by G & N Aircraft, Inc.

After the initial twelve (12) months from date of delivery, G & N Aircraft, Inc. will not assume any responsibility for the repair or replacement of engine accessories, including but not limited to the following: magnetos, starter, alternator, ignition harness, turbocharger, carburetoc, fuel injection, etc.

Replacement parts supplied for warranted engines still covered by manufacturer's warranty are supplied on an exchange basis prepaid by customer. G & N Aircraft, Inc. will pursue warranty claims with the manufacturer on the owner's behalf. Any allowance by the manufacturer will be credited to the operator's account.

REQUIRED CONDITIONS AND PROCEDURES NECESSARY FOR OBTAINING WARRANTY WORK - The following conditions and procedures must be met before G & N Aircraft, Inc. is liable under the provisions of this written warranty. The foregoing warranty shall be effective only if the engine or component to be serviced is returned to G & N Aircraft, Inc. is facility at customer's expense, together with a detailed description in writing of the nature of the defect. The customer or his representative should contact G & N Aircraft, Inc. for verification and authorization of warranty prior to return and/or repair, Written authorization

Warranty No	60760	
Engine Serial No	170539-R	
Aircraft Registration	No	

must be obtained from G & N Aircraft, Inc. before repairs covered by warranty can be performed other than by G & N Aircraft, Inc. In no event shall allowable repair costs exceed local published shop rates. This warranty shall apply if and only if the engine has been properly installed and maintained in accordance with current approved standards of the Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") and current recommendations of the manufacturer as specified in applicable factory manuals and service bulletins. The performance of recommended inspections and maintenance must be documented by appropriate logbook entries which must accompany any engine returned for warranty work. Only defects which are reported to G & N Aircraft, Inc. within the warranty period are covered by this warranty and G & N Aircraft, Inc. must be given written notice, within ten (10) days after discovery.

LIMITATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, AND DISCLAIMERS – G & N Aircraft, Inc. shall not be liable for freight charges, transportation or delivery expenses, costs, or airframe repairs, all of which are excluded under this warranty. G & N Aircraft, Inc. does not warrant parts, materials or services supplied which are covered by manufacturer's warranty. This written warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been subject to misuse, neglect, accident or damage from the elements, or which has been installed repaired or maintained or altered in any manner which, in the judgment of G & N Aircraft, Inc. has had an adverse effect on the engine or its parts. This warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been operated under conditions which exceed the manufacturer's recommendations. Unless prior approval is given in writing by G & N Aircraft, Inc., this warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been repaired or altered, in any manner other than by G & N Aircraft, Inc. or it's authorized representative.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING BY OPERATION OF LAW OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE WARRANTY OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH WARRANTS ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. G & N Aircraft, Inc.'s liability hereunder shall be limited to the repair or replacement of any engine or part found to be defective within the applicable warranty period as set forth above. IN NO EVENT SHALL G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES OR ECONOMIC LOSS OF ANY NATURE WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT, INCLUDING STRICT LIABILITY IN TORT OR NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. The laws of the State of Indiana will control the interpretation and application of this warranty. All disputes regarding this warranty and any related purchase or repair must be adjudicated in Lake County, Indiana.



1701 East Main Street Griffith, Indiana 46319 Tel: (219) 924-7110

This is to certify that the engine described hereafter has been overhauled to the manufacturer's new parts limits.

Engine disassembled, cleaned, inspected and reassembled in accordance with manufacturer's overhaul instructions. All steel parts magnafluxed. Engine test run in F.A.A. approved test cell. All applicable Airworthiness Directives and Manufacturer's Service Bulletins are in compliance as of date of overhaul.

A description of these repairs is on file at this agency under:

 JOB NO.
 60760
 DATE
 10/09/2006

 MFG.
 Continental
 MODEL
 10-470-V0

 SERIAL NO.
 170539-R
 TIME IN SVC.
 3749.



1701 E. Main St. Griffith, IN 46319 (219) 924-7110

Authorized Senature

C.R.S. #MW 2R020L

The Accessories List	ed Below Were Ov	erhauled and Supp	olied With	This Engine
ENGINE	SN	170539-R		
P/N MAG 10-600656-1	S/N E06HGN04	PROPELLER	P/N NONE	5/N
MAG. 10-600606-1	E06HGN03	PROP. GOV.	NONE	
ALT,/GEN. N	ONE	TACH. GEN.	NONE	
INJ./CARB. 632916-2	1099312AR	TURBO CHARGER	NONE	
FUEL PUMP 646212-3	J179513BR	WASTE GATE	NONE	
STARTER PM2407	85002409	CONTROLLER	NONE	
VAC. PUMP	ONE	CONTROLLER	NONE	
DIS. VALVE 631351-10A5	GN81798C	REL. VALVE	NONE	
G & N Aircraft, Inc.	1701 E. Main St. Griffith, IN 46319 (219) 924-7110	W.O.# 607,60 Authorized Signature		C.R.S. #MW 2R020L



AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE At date of engine overhaul _____10/09/2006 Engine model 10-470-V0 / Authorized Signature / Multicul ONE TIME RECURRING APPLIC. SB # REV DATE AD & REV # 72-20-02 M73-2X X MSB93-12 93-10-02 CSB97-10A X 97-21-02 X 98-01-08 X 98-17-11 MSB99-3C X 99-19-01 X MSB00-5c 2000-23-21 X 94-01-03 R2 06/28/95 MSB644 X 94-06-09 CSB641

		AIRWORTHINE	SS DIRECTIVE	
date of engine overl gine modelI uthorized Signature _	0-470-VO			
AD & REV #	REV DATE	APPLIC. SB #	ONE TIME	RECURRING
70-14-07		M70-10 R1	X	
END				
		1		

COMPLIANCE RECORD	
N170539-R	W/O60760
	sly complied with, N/A not applicable.
S MW2R020L Jan Bal	
NEXT COMPLIANCE HRS.	& DATE METHOD OF COMPLIANC
	N/A by P/N
	P/C/W
	N/A by S/N
	N/A by S/N
	P/C/W
	C/W new capacitor

COMPLIANCE RECORD	
S/N170539-R	W/O60760
C/W complied with, P/C/W previously complied CRS MW2R020L Jan Dall	ed with, N/A not applicable.
NEXT COMPLIANCE HRS. & DATE	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE
	N/A by P/N
END	



D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

11/15/2006 N3311X Hobbs Time 351.0 hrs. SMOH 000.0 hrs.

This engine Teledyne Continental M/N IO-470-VO, S/N 170539-R, installed in N3311X this date after overhaul @ G & N Aircraft, Inc. Installation with all new engine mounts, bolts, locks and misc hardware. Installed all new flexible hoses and lines from Precision Hose Technology, Inc. Serviced engine with (12) qts. Aeroshell 80 non-detergent oil. Test ran engine for operation, oil and fuel leaks. Ops checks are normal. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.



D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X Hobbs Time 362.3 hrs. SMOH 11.3 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked for engine mounts security and all hardware for security. Checked exhaust system for security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 80 non-detergent oil. Test ran for operation and oil leaks and Ops checks are normal.

499668828A

Date



27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X 2/27/2007 Hobbs Time 387.7 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Serviced engine with (11) qts Aeroshell 15W50 oil, test ran for oil leaks and operations, all Ops checks are normal.

499668828 AP



D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X 9/15/2007 Hobbs Time 419.5 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked engine installation for security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 15W50 oil. Washed engine compartment down, test ran for operation and oil leaks, all Ops checks are normal.

David A. Hall 499668828 AP



D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X 12/21/07 Hobbs Time 442.7 hrs. SMOH 91.7 hrs.

ANNUAL INSPECTION Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screens to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked cylinder compressions as follows; Cylinder #1 80/75 #2 80/70 #3 80/74 #4 80/75 #5 80/72 #6 80/74. Cleaned, gapped, repainted, and rotated spark plugs. Checked exhaust system for security and condition. Checked all engine mounting hardware for condition and security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 15W50 cil. Test ran for oil leaks and operations, all Ops checks are normal. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

4995688PRTA

Date	TACH	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signa certificate number, and repair station number	
	Hobbs	SMOH	New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326	
			N3311X January 18, 2008 Hobbs time 470.4 Drained oil and removed oil screen and cleaned. Filled with quarts of Philips 20/50 x/country oil. Replaced screen and satied. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks. None found. Returned to service this date.	dety
			Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA	
	gasket. Rei	ght engine tac moved oil scre	(660) 627-0390 311X 10/14/2008 Hobbs Time 510.7 hrs. The generator, cleaned oil soaked generator and reinstalled we seen and replaced crush washer gasket with new, resaftied. The provided Hall the provided Ha	ith new Test ran for
			A99668828 AP New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326	_
			N3311X Oct. 24, 2008. Hobbs time 510.7 Removed oil screen and drained oil from right engine. Replaced oil screen with FM Enterprises Model C6LC-L oil filter adapter and a Champion Ch48108-1 oil filter. Installed as per instructions with STC	
			SE09356SC. Filled engine with 11 qts Aeroshell 15/50 oil and test ran and checked for leaks. None found. Removed all six fuel injectors and replaced with six modified fuel injectors from GAMI INC. Installed as per instructions with STC SE09217SC. Test ran engine and check all ops. Ops normal. Returned to service this	
		Aircraft Res	Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA	t AD oil ough 100W.

Date	TACH	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
	Hobbs	SMOH	certificate namber, and repair station number it applicable
			New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326
			N3311X January 15, 2009. Hobbs Time 567.5 Right Engine -Total time engine SMOH 216.5. Drained oil and removed oil filter and cut open and inspected for contamination, none found. Filled with 12 qts. Philips 20/50 oil. Installed new Champion oil filter and safetied. Ran compressions, #1-74, #2-68, #3-65, #4-76, #5-68, #6-74. Removed spark plugs and cleaned and tested. Oil was found in bottom spark plugs on #2
			and #6 cylinders and G&N engines was notified. Borescoped those cyl and found no anomalies. Reset Mag timing. Inspected all plug wires, & fuel system components. Removed and rerouted fuel line to mixer valve as it was rubbing. Inspected oil radiator and all oil lines, controls and electrical systems. Removed Left exhaust stack and replaced gaskets due to leaks. Removed oil seperator drain back line and replaced due to hole rubbed in tube. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks, none found. I certify that this engine
			was inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA
			N'33114 Much 30, 2009 chefor time 620, o. Draines
			N'33114 March 30, 2009 ships time 620, 0. Drained Al & Memoried on filter and out open to inspect for Contaminant, - more found. Titled with 11075 20/50 philys
			He or !. Antelled new orlfielted sopetied. Test han for lasks
			Whater 4P 2754485 IN
			N3311x June 5, 2009 Hobbes time 684.5 Drained oil & removed filter & cut open - no
			Contamination found Installed New orlfilter of Septial Filed with 11Qts 20/50 x country oil
			Test ran for lasks - none foren Returnates service this date. Milatta 2759485 APIA

Date	TACH Hobbs	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
7.30			July 30, 2009 holls time 743. 2 Draine Orygie oil +
-69	/143.2		Removed filter. Intalled new filter & sayely tied. Cut
			open, obtilte & checked for contamination - None found
			Filled w/12ats 20/50 xc oil. test Ran enjue for
			for seturn to service this chile Allastic Ap 2759486
8/			
18-09	191.6	/	Complied with MSB09-1A By Bragaitton.
			Boy No apperted extenders installed on This
	/	/	engine By date of Monifortium, Melasto AP/14
			2159485
8/18/			N3311x hobbs 1916. Draine Ooil & Removed oil
109	191.6		filter & out open, no cortamination forme, Sustale
	6		new-ord filte & 12 ats philips 20/50 xe oil. We worked down engine & test wanter leake none
			Washed down engine & test wan for leake none
			formo. appioned for telum to service This date
			Illusta 2759485 AP/TH
	/ [5	DATE: 09/29/2	009 HOBBS: 867.1 A/C# N3311X
	R N	RIGHT ENGINE: NOTED. INSTAL	DRAINED OIL AND REMOVED FILTER. CUT FILTER AND INSPECTED, NO CONTAMINATES LED NEW DRAIN PLUG CRUSH WASHER, P/N AN900-10. SERVICED ENGINE WITH NEW //N CH48108-1 AND 12 QUARTS PHILLIPS X/C 20W50 OIL. ENGINE RUN UP NORMAL,
	N s	NO LEAKS NOTE	chael P. Blakel, cert. not 2656376
		/	

Date	TACH Hobbs	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature certificate number, and repair station number if	
10/22	914.5		N3314 hobbs 914.5 Draine Dal & Leurne file No continuation. Fill w/n ats 2/50xx oil &	
			New Ch 48108 at filter & soptiel. Removed all , & cleaned & reinstalled after testing. Wash do	spurk pley
			run for leaks - none found - Mate Ap 2759	
12/4 2009	918.1		N3311x- hobbs 978, 1 Drained oil & Removed Out open- No Contamination found. Filled uf	U
			oil Installed new CH48109 oil file + Sofituel. engine for leads I more found appeares	test ran
			to service His date - Martle A1215448	
			New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326 N3311X Feb. 1, 2010 Hobbs Time 1035.7 Total	
			time since major overhaul 684.7 TT. 4433.7 Removed all engine cowlings and drained oil and removed filter and cut open and check for contamination - none found. Installed new Ch48108 filter and filled with 12 qts. 20/20 Philips oil. Washed down engine. Checked torque on all exhaust man. bolts. Replace airfilter with new element. Removed and cleaned all spark plugs and tested. Compressions checked as follows, #1-74, #2-66, #3-72, #4-64, #5-73, #6-76. Inspected magnetos and reset timing to factory specs. Inspected wiring harness, fuel lines, servos, injectors and all related systems. Reset prop govenor. Rebuilt prop ice wiring and replaced terminal block to prop ice. Repaired crack to prop spinner. Test ran engine for leaks and none found.	
			I certify that this engine was inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and found to be in an air worthy condition. Approved for return to service this date. Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA	
			New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326	
			N3311X April 8, 2010. Right engine 1085.7 Hobbs Time 1085. Removed eng. cowling and drained oil and removed oil filter and cut open -no contamination found. Installed new oil filter and safetied. Filled with 12 qts 20/50 Philps oil. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks - none found. Recowle	
		Aircraft Reco	engine and approved for return to service this date.	oil h 100W.

Date	TACH Hobbs	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
-			N3311x hight Engine
1/29/	1147.0		Drained oil & Kensored felter & Out open to check for
			Continuation now found, Installed new oil guller Asagelytical, Filled W/1273 22/50 x000, Washed
			Noun engine of test pan for leaks were found.
			Algoria - Ap 2754485
		/	New Vision Aviation
			25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326 N3311X July 5, 2010. Hobbs Time 1196.4. Total
			time Right engine 4594.4, SMOH 845.4 Remove engine cowling and drained oil and removed oil filter. Replaced filter with new one and safety-tied. Filled with 12/qts 20/50 x/c oil. Tightened up alternator belt. Dressed small nicks from prop blades. Inspected fuel
			lines, ignition system, exhaust system and controls. Test ran engine for leaks and none found. All ops normal. This engine is approved for return to service this date.
A			Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA
7/2010	hebby		N33117. Removed left mag & repaired
/2	12001		shorted wires to condensor. Removed of Replaced
			normal. Master AP 2759×85
9/19/2010	hobbs/	7	Drained oil + Removed filter & filled with 120, 2450 XC
			four crupic 1 test per for leaks none found, This engine appeared for Return to Service Milants 2759485 Ap
		Aircraft Rec	

			Performed Work: Must include signature certificate number, and repair station number if a	
10-1-10	Hobbs	950.↓	New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326	
9776	/13011	150.7	N3311X, Oct 1, 2010. Hobbs time 1301.4 Time SMOH right engine 950.4 Drained oil and removed oil filter and installed new filter and saftety	
			tied and filled with 12 qts. 20/50 X/C Philips oil. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks. All ops normal. This engine approved for return to service this date.	5
10			Richard Castle A/P 2759485 I/A New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534	
10 ₁₁₉ 2010	lanc.		1-660-651-0326	
NIO	1323.9		N3311X, Oct 19, 2010. Hobbs time 1323.9 Right engine Removed and replaced rod end on mixture control cable at servo and removed and replaced rod end on throttle cable at servo. Test ran engine and adjusted throttle cable for proper idle. This engine approved for return to service this date.	
			Richard Castle A/P 2759485 I/A	
			All the second of the second o	
1/3/10	1351.2		Drained oil & Removed at filts & cut gren to check	do continue
			None found. Intalle New Ch 48108 201 fills fills	Dupras
			20/50 philip x/c oil. Removed & Replaced Both May Whilt wines. Dept IN E10GAOUR Right SN E10	DIA032R
			Reset tiring on Both Mags, Washed down engine	
		/ 1	Servin this date. Melastic 2754485 TA	llen to

200-01-00	TACH	TTSN	
Date		1	
	Hob	bs	SMOH

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable



N3311X (Right Engine Logs) TCM IO470 VO S/N 170539-R

Inspected engine as required by FAR91.409 (a) (1) per inspection checklist meeting requirements of FAR 43.15 (2)(c) and FAR 43 App. D. Performed post operational checks per FAR43.15 (c)

Compression #1 79/80 #2 76/80 #3 78/80 #4 70/80 #5 79/80 #6 78/80.

Current Compression Meets Requirements of TCM SB84-15 Cylinder Leak Check dated 12/21/84. (Master Orifice reading Minimum 42 P. Changed oil and filter (Phillips V. C. 20W50). Classed find injector payalog. Replaced industion oil filter (Phillips V. C. 20W50).

Changed oil and filter (Phillips X-C 20W50). Cleaned fuel injector nozzles. . Replaced induction air filter (BA2305)

Replaced all spark plugs with new URHB32E spark plugs. Replaced RH oil vernatherm with serviceable used unit.

Installed missing right aft engine control cable support brackets #0850723-3 and 0850724-1

Replaced both forward engine mounts #J12390-1. Replaced missing outboard front side baffle #0851700-87.

CW TCM SID97-3C Fuel flow injection system adjustment.

AD2009-16-03 eff. 9/9/2009 Superior Air Parts Cylinder Ass. NA parts not installed.

AD2009-19-07 eff. 10/7/2009 TCM EQ3 cylinder assy. Per TCM Service Bulletin MSB09-1B. NA cylinders not installed.

AD2009-24-52 eff 11/18/2009 (supersedes 2009-24-51) TCM Lifters. Found NA parts not installed per TCM Service Bulletin MSB09-8.

DATE 1/27/2011 TACH/HOBBS 1375.7 Eng TT 4773.7 TSMOVH 1024.7
"I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY, CONDITION."

O3/06/
Changed oil + filter (12 gts Phillips X/c 20W50 + Tempest
2011
1423.7

AA48/08-2). Checked filter for contamination - satisfactory.

Retorqued F+M Enterprises oil filter adapter to 65 A. 165

losse fuel injector line champs. Replaced worn clamp on starter eable. Post inspection runcp and leak check satisfactory. END

A+P 2844541

18 thbbs
2011 1480.3

Clanged in & fille & check filter for continuation more found. Detalled new filter I filled by 12075 2/50×c Philips.

Test Pan engine & Checked for leads some found,

Removed all speak plugs & motalled new mes. Lan

Compression checks. 2-67, 2-60, 3-68, 4-64, 5-74, 6-60.

al on normal - Milletto AP 2750 x85

	Date	TACH Hobbs	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
	129/	1494.5		Removed Vacuum perup of found drive sheered of Aguing full of debris. Cleaned all hoses & related piping and
				Besteled New Aidorne 242cm Valuran purp & mount gasket. Test Ren engine a pump & all grs normal.
			/.	Melastes Ap2759485 - Pump ser. # 07AC000192
	05/17/	HOBBS /		Changed eil + filter (12 ets Phillips X/c 30/J-50+ Tempest AA48108-2). Checked filter for contamination - satisfactory. Retargued F+M
				Enterprises oil filter adapter asper F+M to 65 ft. 165. Tightened all intake manifold hose clasps. Removed tack generator and installed
)			used serviceable tack generator with new seal and gasket. P. Pathor-Call P. Mathor-Call Post inspection runup and leak check satisfactory. END A+P 2844541
	2011	holbs/ 1556.5		Divine Doil & removed filter & out open to migret - no Contamistion formal. Installed New filter & sagetytic of
				teled w/rat Thilips to/50 xc oil. Replaced Belt on alternation Cleaned air Gilter. Glued felt Back onto air Cleaner dan Inspeted
				All rote Mounts, feel lines, pumps, exhaust, villines all statisficting those Governor Cabel needs to be excluded soon. Date Congression
			10	Hecks as follows. I 14 # 250 3-11, #4-58 #5-67 # 6 64 Removed
0)		/ an	Il Spark plug & cleaned gyped, lested I Rentalled. Wash down eng. It took kan for leaks - None formed - all gos mornial. Willaster Ap 275 448 5 IA

Date	тасн	TTSN	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
	Hobbs	SMOH	
7/21	hobbs		Drainefort & Removed filter & cut gren - no contamination
2011	1601.2		fornd. Installed new filter tilled w/or ats 20/50 oil.
			tightened up atternator Bell, Check compression as
_			follows: 1-leb, 2-55, #3-73, #4-72, 5-55, #6-58. Test
22			Ran engine to clash for leah + Mag chack - all ops
			normal. Illaste 2759485AP
08/18/			Changed oil + filter (129ts Phillips X/C ZOW-50 + Tempest AA48108-2).
2011	1650.0		Checked filter for contamination & took oil saugle. Retorgued Form
		/	Faterprises oil filter adapter to 65 ft. 16s. Compression test as follows: #1 69/80, #2 65/80, #3 70/80, #4 62/80, #5 68/80, # 68/80.
			Master ortice minimum 46/80 as per TCM SB84-15. Secured ehalting fuel lines. Ops checked satisfactory. END
			P. Nathan lash A+ P 2844541
09_ 26-	110605		Changed oil & filter-cut open & chuhed for Contamination -
2011	1698.5	/	none found. Filley w/vars 20/50xc nel tinotalled vew ort fella.
			Romoned all spack plug tinsfalled Fresh, testel plugs. Compression
			1-60, 2-60, 3-65, 4-72, 5.64, 6-55. Inspected lugin nits
			Chairst system, fuel lines, villino, song controls. tightenal
	/		attestor Belt, Washed down eng test sun for leads -
			more found-alogs normal, Melatix 2159485

Date	TACH Hobbs	SMOH	Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable
10-	1751.7		Droine oil and Remove Doil filter &cert green no continuate found. Antalle Onen filter & filled ly 1000 30/50 xc
			oil. as, alt in door to close projects. Test san engine for leaks more found - appeared for Retrien
			to Dervice this date. Allastu, 2754 x85 AP
2011	1764.6		Ran Compension check as follows; 1- 1/80, 2-1/80, #3. 58/80, #- 60/6, #5- 60/80, #6- 68/80 - pot check.
			Allasto 2759485 AP
			N#: 3311X Cessna 310L S/N: 310L0161 Date: 21 November 2011 HM: 1792.6 Corporate Aviation. ned #4 cylinder fuel injector on left and right engines IAW IO-470-VO OHM.
		Federal A	hat this aircraft was repaired / inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed. details of the maintenance are on file at this repair station under W/O # OE for Midwest Corporate Aviation, CRS# BVYR657C.
1/30/	1801.5		Draine Oil & Removed cilfiller & cert open no Cantamina formal. Antalled now oil father & filled if 12 07 5 20/50 xc on
		/ 4	Removed all space plug I cleaned, gape of toste of Seint as compressions run; #1-67, #2-50, #3-65, #4-59, #5-65, 6-68 Worked down engine Hest an for leads . none formal again
		/ for	ommended oil after break in: Any approved straight weight AD oil

Date	TACH Hobbs	TTSN		Per certificate n	formed Work: Mu umber, and repair	st include signa station numbe	ature, er if applic	cable
2012	1833.1		Re	moved T	his Engli	Rent M	O.H.	4
	67.31	10						
		SMOH: 000.0 h This engine was bearings, main be	nrs Eng disasser earings,	 VO, S/N 170539-R ine Total Time: 5231. mbled, cleaned, inspectod bolts, rod nuts, cr. 	ted, and overhauled usin	g the following new p	arts: rod	
		and spark plugs. The cylinders we 81539-01, 78280	ere repla	sced with new Nickel A 549-12, 79091-07. Th	ngs, piston pins, superior Assemblies from ECI, S/ e new cylinders came wi	N's 78958-02, 80403-	07,	
		magnafluxed and camshaft were re	l ultraso paired b	nic inspected by Rick by Rick Romans Inc.	nagnafluxed by Air Capit Romans Inc. The conne The oil cooler was replace	cting rods, counterwei	ights and	-
		The fuel pump, fl	r. The	magnetos were repaire ider, and throttle body	od using new felts, snap r fuel control were overha Co Inc., Tulsa. The starte	ings, and functionally uled by Great Planes	tested.	
	/	OH/exchange uni C/W AD#10-11-0	it from 1 04 by in	Lamar. stalling new Superior	lifters. AD#09-19-07 no cable to new ECI cylinde	t applicable to new Fo	CI	
		serviced with Phi	illips 20	w50X/C. The engine	was test run and checked	okay.	ne was	-
	/	/a +			ACPSI	1572005		
	6	2/27/20	012	TCM	IO-470-VO	S/N 170539R		
		Descripti	on	Part Number	Serial Number	Condition	1	
		Left magne		BL600606	E10GA011R	Repaired		
		Right magr		BL600656-A	E10IA032R	Repaired		
7		Alternator		None	I TOWNOOZIY	rtepaired		
		Fuel Pump)	646212-3	J179513BR	Overhauled		
/		Flow Divide		631351-10A5	GN81798C	Overhauled		
		Throttle Bo			0.1017000	Overnauleu		
		Fuel Contro		632916-12	1099312AR	Overhauled	90	
		Fuel Nozzle		GAMI	1000012111	Tested		
	/	Starter		PM2407-8		Overhauled		
	/	Vacuum Pu	ump	242CW	7AC192	Reused As Is		
İ					1.710102	Incused AS IS		
	/							
								(

TACH TTSN **Date** Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable Hobbs SMOH 785-54-7055 RT engine log Billard Airport N3311X Topeka Ks. 66616 IO-470-VO R.S. #MI2R006L S/N:170539-R W.O.#12-3449 3-26-2012 HOBBS 1833.1 T.T 5231.1 hrs TSMOH 0 Removed engine and sent to Midwest A/C for OH. Sent exhaust to ASW for OH. Reinstalled OH engine with new mounts and hoses . Installed OH Alt with new belt . Had A/C Access Of OK OH Alternator and Tach Generator and repair Govenor. Exhaust system was OH by ASW. And installed with new gaskets and nuts. Serviced with Phillips x/c 20w50typeM. . I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition. 04/05 Removed oil filter for post overhaul inspection. Found 2012 1839.9 Satisfactory. Installed new filter and added one goart Phillips Type M o.T. P. Thattac lash AFP 2844541 04/23 Changed oil & filter (12gts Phillips 20W 50 x/c). Checked filter 2012 21.3 for contamination, Found satisfactory. Post run and leak check 854.4 satisfactory. P. Nathra Code A+P 2844541 05/23 Changed oil + filter (129ts. Phillips 20W-50x/C). Checked filter for contamination. Found satisfactory. Post run and leak check 2012 44.9 878.C satisfactory. P. Pattra Cal A+P 2844541

Date

TTSN

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable

RT engine log



HOBBS 1936.2

TACH

785-54-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#12-3663

N3311X IO-470-VO S/N:170539-R 9-12-2012 T.T 5334.2 hrs TSMOH 103.1

Checked comp all 70/80 or better . Changed oil and filter , Serviced with Phillips x/c 20w50 . Cleaned and gapped S.P. . Cleaned fuel injectors .

Keith Hetrick



785-54-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#12-3**699** 10-18-2012

RT engine log N3311X IO-470-VO S/N:170539-R HOBBS 1942.4

Replaced all mounts J12390-1 .



785-54-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#12-3784 12-13-2012

Replaced induction support mount p.n. 538469 .

RT engine log N3311X IO-470-VO S/N:170539-R HOBBS 2011.8

Keith Hetrick



785-54-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#13-3803 1-16-2013

RT engine log N3311X IO-470-VO S/N:170539-R HOBBS 2037.4

CLEANED SPARK PLUGS AND FUEL INJECTORS. CHECKED MAG TIMING OK. INSPECTED ENGINE AND EXHAUST OK. TEST RAN OK FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

Keith Hetrick



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#13-3854 T.T 5481.0 hrs

RT engine log N3311X IO-470-VO S/N:170539-R 4-26-2013 **TSMOH 249.9**

HOBBS 2083.0

Removed fuel injectors, cleaned & reinstalled. Cleaned & gapped sparkplugs. Drained oil, removed oil filter & inspected, okay. Installed new filter & serviced engine with 12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC. Ran up aircraft & checked for leaks, found okay. Removed fuel bowl screens, cleaned & reinstalled. Replaced fwd engine mounts with new Berry mounts P/N 96069-01. I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition .

Keith Hetrick

	Date	TACH	TTSN	certificat		ust include signature, ir station number if applical	ole
1		Replaced to	П	785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 666 R.S. #MI2R00 W.O.#13-3890 HOBBS 2089.8 e mounts, P/N J12390-1	N331 IO-47 6L S/N:1 5-13- TSMO	70-VO 70539-R	
	07/10/	2130.8	297.7	Changed oil + fi		os zow-50 x/c) Checked	Pater
					0 11	tery. Post run and leak ATP 2844541	check
*	11/28	1988.7	155.6	This entry is r	rearded out of ch	ranalogical order. Chang	ed oil
J				+ filter (17 0+1	Phillips 2013-50 x	(C) Checked filter for car	taminati
K	01/09	2036.3				hronological order. Chand	
						ex/c) Checked filterfor of P. War	
			É	Hetrick Aviation Inc.	785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#13-4038 HOBBS 2158.2	Right engine log N3311X 10-470-VO S/N:170539-R 9-18-2013 325.1	
			Repaire	ed broken field wire to	RH Alternator, recowled &	& ran up & ops checked, okay. Keith Hetrick	
J							

Date

TACH

Hobbs

TTSN

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable

785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#13-4060

Right engine log N3311X 10-470-VO S/N:170539-R 10-11-2013

TSMOH 249.9 354.4 PMC

Drained oil, removed oil filter & inspected, no metal found. Installed new oil filter & serviced engine with

12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC, ran up & leak checked, okay.

SMOH

785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka Ks. 66616 R.S. #MI2R006L W.O.#14-4221

RT engine log N3311X 10-470-VO S/N:170539-R 5-28-2014 TSMOH 385.1

Removed fuel injectors, cleaned & reinstalled. Cleaned & gapped sparkplugs. Drained oil, removed oil HOBBS 2219.0 filter & inspected, okay. Installed new filter & serviced engine with 12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC. Ran up aircraft & checked for leaks, found okay. Removed oil cooler and sent to Pacific Oil Cooler Service for O.H., reinstalled O.H. cooler. Removed fuel bowl screens, cleaned & reinstalled. Replaced fwd engine mounts with new P/N J12390-1. I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition.



785.354.7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R.S. #M12R006L W.O. #14-4236

RT Engine Log N3311X 0161 6-2-2014

HOBBS: 2220 HRS

REMOVED AND REINSTALLED LT MAG FROM LEFT ENGINE, PN BL600606-1, SN

E10GA011R.

KEITH HETRICK

Hobbs: 2265.4

Removed failed vacuum pump and installed new Tempert AA3216CW pump serial number 078S10. Ops checked satisfactory.

P. Nathan Cook A&P 2844541 P. Nathan Cook A&P 2844541

Hobbs: 2270.5

Changed oil and filter. Serviced with 12 qts. Phillips 20W-50 X/C. Post-run inspection and leak check satisfactory.

P. Nathan Cook A&P 2844 P. Nathan Cook A&P 2844541

TACH TTSN Date Hobbs SMOH

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable



785.354.7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616

RT Engine Log N3311X IO-470-VO SN: 170539-R 6-1-2015

R.S. #M12R006L W.O. #15-4535 TSMOH: 484.4 HRS

HOBBS: 2318.3 HRS T.TIME: 5716.0 HRS

PERFORMED COMPRESSION TEST, ALL CYCLINDER AT 75/80 OR BETTER. DRAINED OIL, REMOVED OIL FILTER, INSPECTED FOR METAL, NONE NOTED, INSTALLED NEW FILTER, SERVICED WITH 12 QT OF PHILLIPS X/C 20/50. RAN TO OPS, NO LEAKS FOUND.

REMOVED RH ENGINE OUTBOARD EXHAUST FOR REPAIR, REINSTALLED. CLEANED, GAPPED, TESTED SPARKPLUGS, AND ROTATED ALL SPARKPLUGS REINSTALLED WITH NEW GASKETS, PN M674, AND TORQUED. REMOVED, CLEANED AND REINSTALLED FUEL INJECTORS. I CERTIFY THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED I/A/W/ AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

NORTH-SCOUT AVIATION, INC. - FAA REPAIR STATION: 5NSR498C 27165 DAVID HALL TRAIL, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501-7870 - TEL. 660-627-6023

MAINTENANCE RECORD

WO # WOM-00074

COMPLETION DATE 02/26/2016

AIRCRAFT Cessna 310L

N3311X

HOBBS__2363.7

Right Engine - Continental IO-470-VO S/N 170539-R. Changed oil and filter. Serviced with 12 quarts Phillips 20W-50 X/C and Champion CH48108-1 filter. Disassembled and inspected original oil filter – no abnormalities found. Postengine run inspection and leak check, found satisfactory.

A complete description of work performed is on file at the organization under the work order number indicated above.

I certify that unless otherwise specified, the work was accomplished in accordance with 14 CFR Part 43 and in respect to that work, the article is approved for return to service.

Form: NSF0211 Revision Number: 001 Revision Date: 03/19/2015

Authorized Signature

North-Scout Aviation, Inc. FAA CRS #5NSR498C

NORTH-SCOUT AVIAT	ION, INC	FAAR	FPAIR STAT	ION: E	NICDAGG
27165 DAVID HALL TRAIL.	KIRKSVILLE	MO	22F01 7070	TON. 5	NSR498C

N3311X

Form: NSF0211 Revision Number: 002

Revision Date: 05/05/2016

MAINTENANCE RECORD

WO # WOM-00101

COMPLETION DATE 05/31/2016

AIRCRAFT Cessna 310L

HOBBS

Maintenance - Continental IO-470-VO S/N 170539-R (Right). Extracted oil sample through drain plug and sent for analysis replaced crush gasket. Checked drain plug for leaks - none found.

A complete description of work performed is on file at North-Scout Aviation, Inc. under the work order number indicated above.

I certify that unless otherwise specified, the work was accomplished in accordance with 14 CFR Part 43 and in respect to that work, the article is approved for return to service.

Authorized Signature

North-Scout Aviation, Inc. FAA CRS #5NSR498C

M# N3311X COMPLETION DAT	E 09/01/2016	MAINTENANCE AIRCRAFT Cessna 31		ACH	HOBBS	WOM-00104 2395.4
Annual Inspection - I oil, removed filter an installed Champion (Timed left and right of Checked exhaust sy	Right Engine - Cold inspected for cold CH48108-1 filter. (magnetos. Cleane stem for condition	ntinental IO-470-VO S/N 17053 ntaminations - no discrepancie Checked cylinder compression: d, gapped and rotated spark pl and security. Replaced fuel inj 6. Post engine run check found	s found. Serviced wi #1 78/80, #2 75/80, ugs. Removed, clear ector lines and clips	th 12 qts. Phillip #3 76/80, #4 75 led and reinstall	s 20W50 X /80, #5 78/8 ed all fuel ir	/C oil and 0, #6 77/80. njectors.
		ned is on file at North-Scout Av inspected in accordance with a				
		Authorized Signature	P. Met	look		
orm: NSF0211 evision Number: 002 evision Date: 05/05/201	6			t Aviation, Inc. #5NSR498C		
/	/	P		A .		
				entrol		79
						2
						4 8
					*	
						gr.

